
Bible Reading Guide 

 
June 2022 

Wednesday, June 1 

• 1 Kings 10, 11 

• Psalm 132 

• I Corinthians 3 

Thursday, June 2 

• 1 Kings 12, 13 

• Psalm 133 

• 1 Corinthians 4 

Friday, June 3 

• 1 Kings 14, 15 

• Psalm 134 

• 1 Corinthians 5 

Saturday, June 4 

• 1 Kings 16, 17 

• Psalm 135 
• 1 Corinthians 6 

Sunday, June 5 

• 1 Kings 18, 19  

• Psalm 136 

• 1 Corinthians 7:1-24 
“God’s law is not a set of constraints; it 
isn’t a cage; it isn’t a statute book. 
God’s law is—put at its simplest—
God’s communicative presence. It’s 
God’s Word—that is, God with us, God 
coming to us, God establishing 
fellowship with us . . . [and because he 
has made us “in his own image”] it is 
God setting before us what it means to 
be and act humanly.”  (John Webster,  
Christ our Salvation, 20–21.) 

Monday June 6 

• 1 Kings 20, 21      

• Psalm 137 

• 1 Corinthians 7:25-40 

Tuesday, June 7 

• 1 Kings 22, 2 Kings 1 

• Psalm 138 

• 1 Corinthians 8 

Wednesday, June 8 

• 2 Kings 2, 3      

• Psalm 139 

• 1 Corinthians 9:1-18 

Thursday, June 9 

• 2 Kings 4, 5 

• Psalm 140 

• 1 Corinthians 9:19-27 

Friday, June 10 

• 2 Kings 6, 7 

• Psalm 141 

• 1 Corinthians 10:1-22  

Saturday, June 11 

• 2 Kings 8, 9      

• Psalm 142 

• 1 Corinthians 10:23-11:16  

Sunday, June 12 

• 2 Kings 10, 11 

• Psalm 143 

• 1 Corinthians 11:17-34  
 
“The command of God’s law is simply 
God setting before us the given shape, 
the order—the good order—of human 
life in and with God, who makes and 
saves us . . . God’s law forms us; it 
indicates to us that, if we’re to be what 
we’re made to be, then we must be 
and act in this way.”  (John Webster, 

Christ our Salvation, 21.) 

Monday, June 13 

• 2 Kings 12, 13 

• Psalm 144 

• 1 Corinthians 12 

Tuesday, June 14 

• 2 Kings 14, 15 

• Psalm 145 

• 1 Corinthians 13 
 

Wednesday, June 15 

• 2 Kings 16, 17    

• Psalm 146 

• 1 Corinthians 14 

Thursday, June 16 

• 2 Kings 18, 19 

• Psalm 147 
• 1 Corinthians 15 

Friday, June 17 

• 2 Kings 20, 21 

• Psalm 148 

• 1 Corinthians 16 

Saturday, June 18 

• 1 Kings 22, 23   

• Psalm 149 

• 2 Corinthians 1 

Sunday, June 19 

• 2 Kings 24, 25 

• Psalm 150 

• 2 Corinthians 2 
“This idea that . . . we live within a 
given order of reality, that God speaks 
to us and shapes our lives, is pretty 
remote to the way most of us go about 
our daily affairs. Why is that? Largely, I 
think, because . . . one of the deepest 
assumptions of our culture is that 
we’ve no given nature. We’re what we 
make of ourselves, not what God 
makes of us or intends for us. (John 

Webster, Christ our Salvation, 20–22.) 

Monday, June 20 

• 1 Chronicles 1, 2     

• Proverbs 1 

• 2 Corinthians 3 

Tuesday, June 21 

• 1 Chronicles 3, 4 

• Proverbs 2 

• 2 Corinthians 4 

Wednesday, June 22 

• 1 Chronicles 5, 6 

• Proverbs 3 

• 2 Corinthians 5 

Thursday, June 23 

• 1 Chronicles 7, 8 

• Proverbs 4 

• 2 Corinthians 6 

Friday, June 24 

• 1 Chronicles 9, 10 

• Proverbs 5 

• 2 Corinthians 7 

Saturday, June 25 

• 1 Chronicles 11, 12 

• Proverbs 6 

• 2 Corinthians 8 

Sunday, June 26 

• 1 Chronicles 13, 14 

• Proverbs 7 

• 2 Corinthians 9 
“God’s law liberates. That is, once we 
come to see that there is a shape to 
our lives that is not what we invent but 
what God gives to us, we can lay down 
the burden of having to make 
ourselves and become what we are; 
the creatures of the mercy of God.”  
(John Webster, Christ our Salvation, 23.) 

 

Monday, June 27 

• 1 Chronicles 15, 16 

• Proverbs 8 

• 2 Corinthians 10    

Tuesday, June 28 

• 1 Chronicles 17, 18 

• Proverbs 9 

• 2 Corinthians 11 

Wednesday, June 29 

• 1 Chronicles 19, 20 

• Proverbs 10 

• 2 Corinthians 12 

Thursday, June 30 

• 1 Chronicles 21, 22 

• Proverbs 11 

• 2 Corinthians 13 

Verse of the Month 
Ephesians 2: 19, 20 
19 “Consequently, you are no longer 

foreigners and aliens, but fellow 

citizens with God’s people and 

members of God’s household, 
20built on the foundation of the 

apostles and prophets, with Christ 

Jesus himself as the chief 

cornerstone.” 


